
LEADERSHIP FLORIDA 
Cornerstone Class 39 Selection Committee 

COMMITTEE CHAIR: Randy Hanna 
Florida State University  
 (Cornerstone Class 11)  

 

Roxanne Joffe 
MagnifyGood 
Cornerstone Class 29 | Calusa 
rjoffe@magnifygood.com (941) 893-1818 
 
Geri Waksler 
McCrory Law Firm 
Cornerstone Class 33 | Calusa 
geri@mccrorylaw.com (941) 205-1122 
 
Elisha Gonzalez Bonnewitz 
FAIRWINDS Credit Union 
Cornerstone Class 30 | East Central 
Egbonn@bellsouth.net (407) 325-6205 
 
Pam Nabors 
CareerSource Central Florida 
Cornerstone Class 35 | East Central 
pnabors@careersourcecf.com (407) 531-1222x2211 
 
Mildred Coyne 
Broward College 
Cornerstone Class 37 | Gold Coast 
mcoyne@broward.edu (954) 201-7812 
 
Audrey Ring 
Audrey Ring Consulting 
Cornerstone Class 23 | Gold Coast 
audreyring821@gmail.com (954) 309-7716 
 
Jessica Cecere 
Nonprofits First 
Cornerstone Class 28 | Gulfstream 
jcecere@nonprofitsfirst.org (561) 214-7442 
 
Bill Shepherd 
Holland & Knight 
Cornerstone Class 36 | Gulfstream 
william.shepherd@hklaw.com (561) 650-8338 
 
Mary Marx 
PACE Center for Girls 
Cornerstone Class 29 | Northeast 
mary.marx@pacecenter.org (904) 253-6204 

Nik Patel 
Citi 
Cornerstone Class 34 | Northeast 
Nikul1.patel@citi.com (704) 293-4877 
 
Sean Pittman 
Pittman Law Group 
Cornerstone Class 21 | Northwest 
sean@pittman-law.com (850) 216-1002 
 
Julie Sheppard 
Florida Institute for Human and Machine Cognition 
Cornerstone Class 25 | Northwest 
jsheppard@ihmc.us (850) 202-4400 
 
Tere Garcia 
Bermello, Ajamil & Partners 
Cornerstone Class 15 | Southeast 
tgarcia@bermelloajamil.com (305) 860-3758 
 
Carlos Mallol 
Stantec 
Cornerstone Class 34 | Southeast 
carlos.m.mallol@gmail.com (786) 313-5517 
 
Kerry Geroy 
Naples Global Advisors 
Cornerstone Class 29 | Southwest 
k.geroy@naplesglobaladvisors.com (239) 776-7905 
 
Jackie Stephens 
Children's Advocacy Center of Collier 
Cornerstone Class 26 | Southwest 
jstephens@caccollier.org (239) 272-1290 
 
Barbara Ann Blue 
Cornerstone Class 5 | West Central 
ba.blue@outlook.com (850) 728-4407 
 
Heyward Golden 
AMIKids 
Cornerstone Class 29 | West Central 
hgolden@amikids.org (803) 600-9434 
 




